Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 chip inside with type
configurations including a dual common
cathode with type designation BAV70,
common anodes with type designation
BAW56 and single
Designation BAL99
Surface Mount Switching Diode
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (BAV99 Thru BAW56)
Surface Mount Switching Diode
COMCHIP
MDS0210001A Page 2
100
0.2 0.4
VF, Forward Voltage (V)
0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
10
1.0
0.1
TA = 85°C
10
0
VR, Reverse Voltage (V)
1.0
0.1
0.01
0.001
10 20 30 40 50
0.68
0
VR, Reverse Voltage (V)
0.64
0.60
0.56
0.52
C
D
, D
io
de
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F
)
2 4 6 8
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
(m
A
)
Figure 2. Forward Voltage Figure 3. Leakage Current
Figure 4. Capacitance
TA = – 40°C
TA = 25°C
TA = 150°C
TA = 125°C
TA = 85°C